

**2019 MFT STREET IMPROVEMENTS**  
**VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD**

**Tabulation of Bids**

County: Will  
 Local Agency: Village of Shorewood  
 Section: 19-00044-00-RS  
 Estimate: 1,688,500.00

Date: 4/17/2019  
 Time: 9:00  
 Appropriation:

Attended By: Bryan Welch, Chris Drey

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Proposed Guarantee		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	8	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	0.01	\$ 0.08	65.00	\$ 520.00	1.00	\$ 8.00	0.01	\$ 0.08
2	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	8	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	0.01	\$ 0.08	200.00	\$ 1,600.00	1.00	\$ 8.00	0.01	\$ 0.08
3	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	8	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	0.01	\$ 0.08	350.00	\$ 2,800.00	1.00	\$ 8.00	0.01	\$ 0.08
4	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	23	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	40.00	\$ 920.00	100.00	\$ 2,300.00	80.00	\$ 1,840.00	105.00	\$ 2,415.00
5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	915	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,065.00	5.00	\$ 4,575.00	38.00	\$ 34,770.00	10.00	\$ 9,150.00	45.00	\$ 41,175.00
6	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	915	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,640.00	5.00	\$ 4,575.00	40.00	\$ 36,600.00	10.00	\$ 9,150.00	60.00	\$ 54,900.00
7	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	17	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	40.00	\$ 680.00	85.00	\$ 1,445.00	45.00	\$ 765.00	95.00	\$ 1,615.00
8	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	2,748	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,244.00	0.01	\$ 27.48	2.00	\$ 5,496.00	1.00	\$ 2,748.00	0.75	\$ 2,061.00
9	INLET FILTERS	EACH	79	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,925.00	0.01	\$ 0.79	0.01	\$ 0.79	200.00	\$ 15,800.00	0.01	\$ 0.79
10	PREPARATION OF BASE (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	23,446	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,446.00	0.01	\$ 234.46	0.80	\$ 18,756.80	0.01	\$ 234.46	1.00	\$ 23,446.00
11	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	1,398	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,378.00	0.01	\$ 13.98	17.50	\$ 24,465.00	0.01	\$ 13.98	20.00	\$ 27,960.00
12	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	27,047	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,523.50	0.01	\$ 270.47	0.01	\$ 270.47	0.01	\$ 270.47	0.01	\$ 270.47
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	4,729	\$ 70.00	\$ 331,030.00	50.00	\$ 236,450.00	60.50	\$ 286,104.50	60.00	\$ 283,740.00	67.00	\$ 316,843.00
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	2,025	\$ 75.00	\$ 151,875.00	56.00	\$ 113,400.00	63.00	\$ 127,575.00	70.00	\$ 141,750.00	71.00	\$ 143,775.00
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	3,454	\$ 75.00	\$ 259,050.00	59.00	\$ 203,786.00	63.85	\$ 220,537.90	75.00	\$ 259,050.00	73.00	\$ 252,142.00
16	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	TON	1,480	\$ 85.00	\$ 125,800.00	70.00	\$ 103,600.00	81.50	\$ 120,620.00	88.00	\$ 130,240.00	90.00	\$ 133,200.00
17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5-INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	10,468	\$ 8.00	\$ 83,744.00	7.50	\$ 78,510.00	6.75	\$ 70,659.00	8.25	\$ 86,361.00	6.50	\$ 68,042.00
18	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	753	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,590.00	25.00	\$ 18,825.00	27.00	\$ 20,331.00	28.00	\$ 21,084.00	30.00	\$ 22,590.00
19	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	SQ YD	34,255	\$ 2.50	\$ 85,637.50	1.50	\$ 51,382.50	1.30	\$ 44,531.50	2.00	\$ 68,510.00	2.40	\$ 82,212.00
20	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	10,359	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,538.50	1.40	\$ 14,502.60	2.00	\$ 20,718.00	1.50	\$ 15,538.50	2.60	\$ 26,933.40
21	CLASS D PATCHES, 3 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	292	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,468.00	15.00	\$ 4,380.00	27.00	\$ 7,884.00	30.00	\$ 8,760.00	30.00	\$ 8,760.00
22	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	2,885	\$ 40.00	\$ 115,400.00	15.00	\$ 43,275.00	37.00	\$ 106,745.00	30.00	\$ 86,550.00	49.00	\$ 141,365.00
23	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	310.00	\$ 1,550.00	650.00	\$ 3,250.00	250.00	\$ 1,250.00	385.00	\$ 1,925.00
24	STORM SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	140.00	\$ 3,500.00	100.00	\$ 2,500.00	100.00	\$ 2,500.00	140.00	\$ 3,500.00
25	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
26	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701502	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	1.00	\$ 1.00
29	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	3,669	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,503.50	0.01	\$ 36.69	0.01	\$ 36.69	2.00	\$ 7,338.00	0.01	\$ 36.69
30	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,224	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,224.00	0.01	\$ 12.24	0.01	\$ 12.24	0.01	\$ 12.24	0.01	\$ 12.24
31	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	133	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,650.00	0.01	\$ 1.33	0.01	\$ 1.33	75.00	\$ 9,975.00	0.01	\$ 1.33
32	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	0.01	\$ 0.25	0.01	\$ 0.25	1.00	\$ 25.00	0.01	\$ 0.25
33	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	8	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	500.00	\$ 4,000.00	900.00	\$ 7,200.00	575.00	\$ 4,600.00	950.00	\$ 7,600.00
34	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	0.01	\$ 0.08	0.01	\$ 0.08	100.00	\$ 800.00	0.01	\$ 0.08
35	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH	SQ YD	23,442	\$ 4.00	\$ 93,768.00	2.60	\$ 60,949.20	2.50	\$ 58,605.00	4.00	\$ 93,768.00	3.90	\$ 91,423.80
36	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (HI-EARLY STRENGTH)	SQ YD	297	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,790.00	75.00	\$ 22,275.00	75.00	\$ 22,275.00	65.00	\$ 19,305.00	79.00	\$ 23,463.00
37	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	50.00	\$ 2,500.00	42.00	\$ 2,100.00	50.00	\$ 2,500.00	74.00	\$ 3,700.00
38	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	3,554	\$ 32.00	\$ 113,728.00	38.00	\$ 135,052.00	35.00	\$ 124,390.00	47.00	\$ 167,038.00	42.00	\$ 149,268.00
39	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	106	\$ 250.00	\$ 26,500.00	0.01	\$ 1.06	350.00	\$ 37,100.00	275.00	\$ 29,150.00	325.00	\$ 34,450.00
40	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW VILLAGE CURB-TYPE FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	500.00	\$ 3,000.00	500.00	\$ 3,000.00	625.00	\$ 3,750.00	710.00	\$ 4,260.00
41	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW VILLAGE TYPE 1 FRAME AND OPEN LID	EACH	6	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	500.00	\$ 3,000.00	500.00	\$ 3,000.00	625.00	\$ 3,750.00	710.00	\$ 4,260.00
42	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	750.00	\$ 3,750.00	820.00	\$ 4,100.00
43	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	EACH	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	200.00	\$ 1,200.00	150.00	\$ 900.00	125.00	\$ 750.00	280.00	\$ 1,680.00
44	MAILBOX POST	EACH	6	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	50.00	\$ 300.00	50.00	\$ 300.00	50.00	\$ 300.00	100.00	\$ 600.00
45	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SODDING	SQ YD	4,361	\$ 12.00	\$ 52,332.00	0.01	\$ 43.61	16.50	\$ 71,956.50	0.01	\$ 43.61	0.01	\$ 43.61
46	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>				As Read:		<b>1,283,989.98</b>		1,528,807.06		1,544,284.26		1,751,681.90	
				As Calculated:		<b>1,283,989.98</b>		1,528,807.06		1,544,284.26		1,751,681.90	

LOW BIDDER